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No. 493, S.] [Published June 7, 1913.

CHAPTER 428.

AN ACT to amend section 1435a of the statutes, relating to

meetings of the state board of medical examiners.

The people of the State of Wiscon-sin, represented in Senate

and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 1435a of the statutes is amended to read:

Section 1435a. Said board shall annually, at its July meet-

ing, elect from its members a president, secretary and treasurer,

and shall have a common seal. The president and secretary

may administer oaths for the accomplishment of the objects of

the board. Said board shall hold regular meetings on the sec-

ond Tuesday in each January at * * * Madison and the

* * * last Tuesday of each * * * June at * * *

Milwaukee, and such other meetings at such other times and

places as it may from time to time determine. The board shall

keep a. record of all its proceedings and also a register of all

applicants for license, together with a record showing their

ages, time spent in the study of medicine and the name and lo-

cation of all institutions granting to such applicants, degrees

or certificates of lectures in medicine, surgery or osteopathy.

Said register shall also show whether such applicant was re-

jected or licensed, and said books and register shall be priina

facie evidence of all the matters required to be kept therein.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-

lication.

Approved June 5, 1913.

No. 45, A.] [Published June 7, 1913.

CHAPTER 429.

AN ACT to amend section 20.25 of the statutes, relating to

printing of departmental reports.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 20.25 of the statutes is amended to read:

Section 20.25. Within sixty days after receiving printer's

copy therefor the state printer shall print and deliver two thou-

sand copies of every general message addressed by the governor

to any general or special session of the legislature, and editions

of the reports mentioned in section 20.24, limited as follows:
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